1
 4234C–SCR–04/04
Features
• Smart Card Interface
– Compliance with ISO 7816,  EMV2000,  GIE-CB,  GSM and WHQL Standards
Card Clock Stop High or Low for Card Power-down Modes
Support Synchronous Cards with C4 and C8 Contacts
Card Detection and Automatic de-activation Sequence

Note
VCC
Ordering Information
Part Number Supply Voltage Temperature Range Package Packing Product Marking
AT83C24-PRTIL(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24IL
AT83C24-PRRIL(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IL
AT83C24-PRTIM(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24IM
AT83C24-PRRIM(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IM
AT83C24-TISIL 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24IL
AT83C24-TIRIL 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IL
AT83C24-TISIM 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24IM
AT83C24-TIRIM 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IM
AT83C24TV-PRTIL (1)(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24IL
AT83C24TV-PRRIL (1)(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IL
AT83C24TV-PRTIM (1)(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24IM
AT83C24TV-PRRIM (1)(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IM
AT83C24TV-TISIL (1) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24IL
AT83C24TV-TIRIL (1) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IL
AT83C24TV-TISIM (1) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24IM
AT83C24TV-TIRIM (1) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24IM
LEAD FREE/
HALOGEN FREE:
AT83C24-PRTUL(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24UL
AT83C24-PRRUL(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UL
AT83C24-PRTUM(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24UM
AT83C24-PRRUM(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UM
AT83C24-TISUL 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24UL
AT83C24-TIRUL 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UL
AT83C24-TISUM 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24UM
AT83C24-TIRUM 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UM
AT83C24TV-PRTUL (1)(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24UL
AT83C24TV-PRRUL (1)(2) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UL
AT83C24TV-PRTUM(1)(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tray AT83C24UM
36 AT83C24
4234C–SCR–04/04
Note: 1. Enhanced AC/DC parameters.
2. Marking on package rotated starting March, 2004. Please refer to index mark for proper placement of chip.
AT83C24TV-PRRUM (1)(2) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial QFN28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UM
AT83C24TV-TISUL (1) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24UL
AT83C24TV-TIRUL (1) 2.85V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UL
AT83C24TV-TISUM (1) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Stick AT83C24UM
AT83C24TV-TIRUM (1) 4.00V to 5.5V Industrial SO28 Tape&Reel AT83C24UM
Part Number Supply Voltage Temperature Range Package Packing Product Marking
37
AT83C24
4234C–SCR–04/04